
  

 88 2007 Utah Agricultural Statistics 

County Estimates:  All Hay, All Cropping Practices, Utah, 2005 & 2006 1 
Acres Harvested Harvested Yield Production District 

and 
County 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 

 Acres Acres Tons Tons Tons Tons 

Northern 
      Box Elder 
      Cache 
      Davis 
      Morgan 
      Rich 
      Salt Lake 
      Tooele 
      Weber 
    Total 
 
Central 
      Juab 
      Millard 
      Sanpete 
      Sevier 
      Utah 
    Total 
 
Eastern 
      Carbon 
      Daggett 
      Duchesne 
      Emery 
      Grand 2 
      San Juan 2 
      Summit 
      Uintah 
      Wasatch 
      Other Counties 
    Total 
 
Southern 
      Beaver 
      Garfield 
      Iron 
      Kane 
      Piute 
      Washington 
      Wayne 
    Total 
 
State 
    Total 

 
66,400 
60,800 
8,200 

10,800 
41,300 
4,400 

13,800 
20,300 

226,000 
 
 

18,400 
66,700 
46,400 
32,600 
41,900 

206,000 
 
 

6,100 
5,100 

47,500 
18,000 
2,000 
5,100 

18,200 
33,500 
8,000 
1,500 

145,000 
 
 

23,200 
9,400 

56,500 
3,500 

10,000 
7,300 

13,100 
123,000 

 
 

700,000 

 
67,000 
69,400 
4,800 

10,600 
39,500 
3,600 

19,600 
17,500 

232,000 
 
 

13,700 
66,600 
46,000 
36,600 
40,100 

203,000 
 
 

5,000 
4,000 

48,000 
20,100 
2,000 
6,500 

18,700 
35,500 
7,200 
1,000 

148,000 
 
 

24,700 
13,200 
50,000 
4,900 

12,800 
9,900 

11,500 
127,000 

 
 

710,000 

 
3.6 
3.7 
4.2 
3.0 
1.8 
3.7 
3.4 
4.1 
3.3 
 
 

4.2 
4.6 
3.9 
4.6 
4.4 
4.4 
 
 

3.6 
2.2 
3.2 
3.3 
4.8 
2.3 
2.4 
3.3 
3.8 
1.7 
3.1 
 
 

4.5 
2.9 
4.7 
4.3 
3.8 
3.9 
4.0 
4.3 
 
 

3.8 

 
3.0 
3.6 
3.8 
2.8 
1.9 
3.5 
3.0 
4.1 
3.1 
 
 

3.8 
4.3 
3.6 
4.3 
3.3 
3.9 
 
 

2.8 
2.3 
3.4 
3.2 
4.0 
2.0 
2.5 
4.0 
3.5 
2.0 
3.3 
 
 

4.9 
3.3 
4.7 
3.1 
3.5 
4.6 
3.2 
4.3 
 
 

3.6 

 
241,000 
222,000 
34,200 
32,800 
74,000 
16,200 
47,000 
83,800 

751,000 
 
 

78,000 
308,000 
179,000 
150,000 
183,000 
898,000 

 
 

22,000 
11,000 

151,000 
59,500 
9,500 

11,500 
44,500 

112,000 
30,500 
2,500 

454,000 
 
 

104,600 
27,400 

267,000 
15,000 
38,200 
28,600 
52,200 

533,000 
 
 

2,636,000 

 
200,000 
247,000 
18,000 
30,000 
77,000 
12,500 
59,500 
71,000 

715,000 
 
 

52,000 
289,000 
165,000 
157,000 
134,000 
797,000 

 
 

14,000 
9,000 

161,000 
65,000 
8,000 

13,000 
46,000 

142,000 
25,000 
2,000 

485,000 
 
 

120,000 
44,000 

236,000 
15,000 
45,000 
46,000 
37,000 

543,000 
 
 

2,540,000 
 1 Counties with missing data are included in the appropriate district's "Other Counties". 
 2 Includes only Alfalfa acreage. 



  

 89 2007 Utah Agricultural Statistics 

County Estimates:  Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mixtures for Hay, 
All Cropping Practices, Utah, 2005 & 2006 

Acres Harvested Harvested Yield Production District 
and 

County 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 

 Acres Acres Tons Tons Tons Tons 

Northern 
      Box Elder 
      Cache 
      Davis 
      Morgan 
      Rich 
      Salt Lake 
      Tooele 
      Weber 
    Total 
 
Central 
      Juab 
      Millard 
      Sanpete 
      Sevier 
      Utah 
    Total 
 
Eastern 
      Carbon 
      Daggett 
      Duchesne 
      Emery 
      Grand 
      San Juan 
      Summit 
      Uintah 
      Wasatch 
    Total 
 
Southern 
      Beaver 
      Garfield 
      Iron 
      Kane 
      Piute 
      Washington 
      Wayne 
    Total 
 
State 
    Total 

 
54,000 
52,000 
6,600 
8,200 
6,300 
3,400 

10,200 
17,300 

158,000 
 
 

15,300 
61,000 
33,600 
29,500 
33,600 

173,000 
 
 

5,100 
2,500 

32,700 
14,800 
2,000 
5,100 
8,200 

26,500 
6,100 

103,000 
 
 

20,400 
7,400 

52,000 
3,000 
7,000 
6,000 

10,200 
106,000 

 
 

540,000 

 
55,000 
61,000 
3,400 
8,400 
6,500 
2,700 

16,000 
15,000 

168,000 
 
 

11,400 
61,000 
34,000 
34,000 
33,600 

174,000 
 
 

5,000 
1,500 

34,000 
17,000 
2,000 
5,500 
8,700 

30,000 
5,300 

109,000 
 
 

21,500 
11,200 
45,200 
4,300 
9,800 
8,600 
8,400 

109,000 
 
 

560,000 

 
3.9 
3.8 
4.7 
3.3 
2.7 
4.1 
3.9 
4.4 
3.9 
 
 

4.6 
4.8 
4.3 
4.8 
4.9 
4.7 
 
 

4.0 
2.8 
3.5 
3.5 
4.8 
2.3 
2.6 
3.6 
4.0 
3.5 
 
 

4.8 
3.0 
4.9 
4.7 
4.4 
4.2 
4.2 
4.6 
 
 

4.2 

 
3.3 
3.8 
4.4 
3.1 
3.2 
4.1 
3.3 
4.4 
3.6 
 
 

4.2 
4.5 
4.0 
4.4 
3.6 
4.2 
 
 

2.8 
3.3 
4.0 
3.4 
4.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.4 
4.0 
3.8 
 
 

5.2 
3.6 
4.9 
3.3 
4.0 
5.0 
3.6 
4.6 
 
 

4.0 

 
209,000 
197,000 
31,000 
27,000 
17,000 
14,000 
40,000 
76,000 

611,000 
 
 

71,000 
295,000 
143,000 
143,000 
163,000 
815,000 

 
 

20,500 
7,000 

116,000 
51,500 
9,500 

11,500 
21,500 
95,000 
24,500 

357,000 
 
 

97,000 
22,000 

253,000 
14,000 
31,000 
25,000 
43,000 

485,000 
 
 

2,268,000 

 
179,000 
230,000 
15,000 
26,000 
21,000 
11,000 
52,000 
66,000 

600,000 
 
 

48,000 
275,000 
137,000 
150,000 
120,000 
730,000 

 
 

14,000 
5,000 

135,000 
58,000 
8,000 

11,000 
26,000 

132,000 
21,000 

410,000 
 
 

111,000 
40,000 

223,000 
14,000 
39,000 
43,000 
30,000 

500,000 
 
 

2,240,000 



  

 90 2007 Utah Agricultural Statistics 

County Estimates:  Other Hay, All Cropping Practices, Utah, 2005 & 2006 1 
Acres Harvested Harvested Yield Production District 

and 
County 2005 2006 2005 2006 2005 2006 

 Acres Acres Tons Tons Tons Tons 

Northern 
      Box Elder 
      Cache 
      Davis 
      Morgan 
      Rich 
      Salt Lake 
      Tooele 
      Weber 
    Total 
 
Central 
      Juab 
      Millard 
      Sanpete 
      Sevier 
      Utah 
    Total 
 
Eastern 
      Carbon 
      Daggett 
      Duchesne 
      Emery 
      Grand 
      San Juan 
      Summit 
      Uintah 
      Wasatch 
      Other Counties 
    Total 
 
Southern 
      Beaver 
      Garfield 
      Iron 
      Kane 
      Piute 
      Washington 
      Wayne 
    Total 
 
State 
    Total 

 
12,400 
8,800 
1,600 
2,600 

35,000 
1,000 
3,600 
3,000 

68,000 
 
 

3,100 
5,700 

12,800 
3,100 
8,300 

33,000 
 
 

1,000 
2,600 

14,800 
3,200 

 
 

10,000 
7,000 
1,900 
1,500 

42,000 
 
 

2,800 
2,000 
4,500 

500 
3,000 
1,300 
2,900 

17,000 
 
 

160,000 

 
12,000 
8,400 
1,400 
2,200 

33,000 
900 

3,600 
2,500 

64,000 
 
 

2,300 
5,600 

12,000 
2,600 
6,500 

29,000 
 
 
 

2,500 
14,000 
3,100 

 
1,000 

10,000 
5,500 
1,900 
1,000 

39,000 
 
 

3,200 
2,000 
4,800 

600 
3,000 
1,300 
3,100 

18,000 
 
 

150,000 

 
2.6 
2.8 
2.0 
2.2 
1.6 
2.2 
1.9 
2.6 
2.1 
 
 

2.3 
2.3 
2.8 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 
 
 

1.5 
1.5 
2.4 
2.5 
 
 

2.3 
2.4 
3.2 
1.7 
2.3 
 
 

2.7 
2.7 
3.1 
2.0 
2.4 
2.8 
3.2 
2.8 
 
 

2.3 

 
1.8 
2.0 
2.1 
1.8 
1.7 
1.7 
2.1 
2.0 
1.8 
 
 

1.7 
2.5 
2.3 
2.7 
2.2 
2.3 
 
 
 

1.6 
1.9 
2.3 
 

2.0 
2.0 
1.8 
2.1 
2.0 
1.9 
 
 

2.8 
2.0 
2.7 
1.7 
2.0 
2.3 
2.3 
2.4 
 
 

2.0 

 
32,000 
25,000 
3,200 
5,800 

57,000 
2,200 
7,000 
7,800 

140,000 
 
 

7,000 
13,000 
36,000 
7,000 

20,000 
83,000 

 
 

1,500 
4,000 

35,000 
8,000 

 
 

23,000 
17,000 
6,000 
2,500 

97,000 
 
 

7,600 
5,400 

14,000 
1,000 
7,200 
3,600 
9,200 

48,000 
 
 

368,000 

 
21,000 
17,000 
3,000 
4,000 

56,000 
1,500 
7,500 
5,000 

115,000 
 
 

4,000 
14,000 
28,000 
7,000 

14,000 
67,000 

 
 
 

4,000 
26,000 
7,000 

 
2,000 

20,000 
10,000 
4,000 
2,000 

75,000 
 
 

9,000 
4,000 

13,000 
1,000 
6,000 
3,000 
7,000 

43,000 
 
 

300,000 
 1 Counties with missing data are included in the appropriate district's "Other Counties". 
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